nvarall Rﬂsults at Lunch

Pos Car
16
1 10
2 38
3 4
4 8
5 41
6 14
7 9
8 39
9 48
10 46
11 45
12 43
13 53
14 28
15 17
16 15
17 20
18 30
19 55
20 32
21 49
2 33
23 56
24 50
25 40
26 36
2719
28 12
29
30
31 67
32 57
33 35
41
35 59
36 26
37 25
38 44
39 34
0 2
1 N
42 52
43 18
4 47
45 64
46 60
47 51
48 23
49 42
5 6
51 29
52 66
53 54
54 58
55 61
56 37
57 5
58 13
59 62
60 24
61 65

Final

Penalty

476
594
615
616
623
704
739
770
813
824
826
832
833
851
858
866
879
884
890
895
920
929
954
980
1036
1082
1085
1098
1102
1203
1212
1219
1342
1413
1425
1441
1489
1521
1561
1562
1583
1584
1605
1652
1660
1830
1863
2032
2353
2707
2844
2844
2985
3128
3160
3381
3436
4443
7638
9458
10308
10346

Class
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A1
B1
B1
B1
B1
B2
B1
B1
B2
C3
B3
B2
A1
A3
D1
B1
B1
A1
c2
B3
B2
B3
B2
C3
C3
D1
C2
B1
c1
c1
c1
B4
C3
B2
c1
C3
B1
B1
B2
B2
c1
B1
B3
B1
C3
B4
B3
c3
B1
c2
B1
c1
B4
B3
A3
C3
B2
B1
B1
A3
D1
B4
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0 N N o oo oo

Driver
Charles Graves
Bob Taylor

Roy Gillingham
Jon Wood
Jonathan Hancox
Elgan Davies
Neil Wilson

Cliff England
John Brooks

lan Mitchell
Andrew Buzzard
Stan Appleton
John Kiff

Julian Broadhurst
Peter Keel
David Halsall
Wes Massam
Keith Wilson
Robin Shackleton
Andy Cooper
Robert McClean
Ron Kendall
Andrew Davies
John Clarke
Wes Coleman
Jon Bossen
James Griffiths
Paul Richards
Richard Fisher
Neil Dowie
Adam Wiseberg
Alan Forster
Andy Price
Steve Entwhistle
Paul Hernaman
David James
Alan Lyon

John Hartley
Paul Marshall
John Fox
Michael Daly
David Barker
Peter Kleyn
Ernest Calvert
Mark Godfrey
David Archer
Michael Hunter
David Cull

John Parsons
Glen Pearson
David Mustardé
lan Crammond
Ken Lowes
Kevin Dobbs
Peter Opie

Phil Hargreaves
Alasdair Mcintosh
Paul Wignall
Tony Sheach
Chas Stansfield
Simon Cottrell
Alex Robertson

WMC
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR/KLMC
HRCR
HRCR/KDMC
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
IDMC/HRCR
HRCR
IDMC/HRCR
HRCR
KDMC

3 Castles MC
HRCR

Bath

HRCR
HRCR
KDMC
HRCR
IDMC/HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
KDMC
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
WMC/HRCR
KDMC
KDMC
P&N/HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

ERO
WSSCC
WwDMC
HRCR
HRCR
IDMC/HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR/Owen
HRCR
HRCR

3 Castles MC
HRCR
KDMC
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
IDMC/TR
ERO
KDMC/HRCR

H

MTA

- I > =z >

MTA
TA

TA

H,M

HT

Navigator
Ron Palmer
Jeanne Taylor
Andy Gibson
Paul Bosdet
Richard Lambley
Steve Skepper
Dan Harrison
Peter Rushforth
Jonathan Hurley
Andrew Fish
Robb Lyne
Heather Appleton
Edward Kiff
Avril Banks
Paul Maynard
Colin McKay
Willy Cave
Dave Cooper
Ralph Lodge
Dave Scott
Susan McClean
Les McGuffog
Jonathan Davies
David Clarke
Neil Guyett
Shaun Hughes
James Howell
Peter Cox

Neil Lewis
David Taylor
Peter Blackett
Phil Bateman
Renny Morgan
Jason Crook
Crow

Neil Warren
Terry Schraider
Steve Coombes
Keith Wain
Nick Bloxham
Dave Read
David Killeen
Gaius Hiscox
Bryan Smith
Sue Godfrey
Mike Dawson
Paul Darch
Fiona Cull

Mike Sones
Nigel Blackburn
Mike Burrows
Kerry Nash
Diana Dobson
Ken Dobbs
David Opie
Julian Bond
Neil McIntosh
Mark I'Anson
Rob Kiff

Martin Harwood
Jez Harris

Jo Preston

The Tour of Cheshire - 8th March 2008

WMC

HRCR H
HRCR

KLMC

HRCR H
KDMC/HRCR TA
KDMC A
HRCR

HRCR H
WhMC/HRCR
HRCR
IDMCHRCR A
HRCR M
KDMC A
HRCR H
HRCR T
HRCR

HRCR H
HRCR H
HERO

HRCR MTA
IDMCHRCR  TA
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR H
ERO

HRCR H
MCAC

HRCR
IDMCHRCR ~ HTMA
HRCR

KDMC

P&N

KLMC

HRCR H
HRCR H
HRCR

GDMC

ERO

WSsCC A
WDMC

HRCR H
HRCR H
IDMC TA
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR H
HRCR T
HRCR/Owen
HRCR

HRCR HM
3 Castles MC
HRCR HT
KDMC/HRCR
KDMC

KDMC

HRCR T
HRCR

HRCR M
TR

ERO A

Owen

Car

Jaguar XK150 FHC
Austin Mini

MGA

Mini Cooper
Triumph TR4

Porsche 356B Coupe

Porsche 356
Ford Anglia
Austin Mini Cooper

Alfa Romeo Giulia 1750 GT
Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint

MG Midget
Volkswagen Beetle
Morris Minor

Triumph Dolomite Sprint
Volvo Amazon 122S

Volvo 1228
Volvo PV544

Sunbeam Rapier H120

MGB GT

Rover P4 95

Ford Anglia

Riley 12/4 Special

Sunbeam Rapier H120
Austin Mini 1275 GT
Ford Escort RS2000
Austin Mini 1275 GT

Ford Cortina GT
Lancia Fulvia HF
Triumph GT6
Porsche 911

Morris Mini Cooper S Mk2

Ford Escort Mexico
Mini

Porsche Carrera 911

Austin Mini

Morris Mini Cooper S

Porsche 911
Triumph Herald
Lotus Cortina
Rover P6

Triumph TR4
Sunbeam Alpine
MGB

Ford Escort

Morris Mini Cooper
Triumph TR4A

Sunbeam Imp Sport

Morris Mini

Porsche 911 T Targa
Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT
Mercedes Benz 280SL

MGB

MGB

Triumph TR3A
Rover 2000 TC
Standard 8

Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint

Triumph TR4
Triumph TR3A
Talbot Sunbeam

Austin Mini Cooper S

CC Year

3800
1293
1680
998

2188
1600
1598

998

1779
1598
948

1598
948

1998
1780
1986
1580
1725
1830
2625
1500
1498
1724
1275
2000
1275
1500
1298
1998
2994
1293
1600
1071
2900
1275
1293
1991
1250
1598
3500
2138
1725
1950
2000
1293
2187
998

1275
2000
1570
2778
1821
1860
2138
1978
803

1600
2188
2138
1600
1275

1958
1967
1960
1966
1962
1960
1964
1965
1965
1968
1967
1963
1959
1957
1977
1965
1963
1958
1972
1967
1964
1967
1936
1970
1974
1979
1973
1965
1971
1969
1973
1969
1973
1964
1972
1972
1967
1965
1963
1967
1971
1964
1967
1964
1969
1967
1965
1972
1961
1968
1963
1968
1965
1965
1958
1972
1957
1961
1962
1959
1981
1967
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Test Times

Position TF1 TF2 TF3 TF4 TF5  IRTC6-1 TF7 TF8 TF9 TF10 TC14 TF12

1 3-19 18-16 1-13 5-15 31-38 5-0 35-28 1-72 1-120 40 - 58 36-4 15-13
2 14-19 47-16 3-13 10-15 1-39 9-0 4-29 2-72 4-120 4-59 4-5 2-18
3 47-19 1-17 4-13 2-16 2-39 13-1 15-30 3-72 8-120 46 - 60 47-5 30-22
4 2-20 2-17 1-14 3-16 41-40 14 -1 42-30 4-72 10-120 2-62 1-7 44.-271
5 5-20 3-17 31-14 4-16 6-42 20-1 31-31 5-72 12-120 15-62 35-8 8-28
6 6-20 4-17 35-14 11-16 15-42 23-1 59-32 6-72 13-120 16 - 62 18-9 3-29
7 11-20 5-17 38-14 13-16 16-42 38-1 2-33 8-72 14-120 34-62 30-9 9-29
8 16-20 6-17 14-15 15-16 30-42 39-1 10-33 10-72  15-120 1-64 38-9 4-30
9 25-20 10-17 15-15 25-16 36-42 42-1 18-34 1-72 16-120 13-64 14-10 5-30
10 29-20 1-17 28-15 28-16 42-42 51-1 24 -35 12-72 18-120 18 - 64 5-11 17-32
1 31-20 12-17 39-15 35-16 50-42 59-1 28-35 13-72 19-120 64 -64 50-12 19-32
12 35-20 13-17 41-15 46 -16 24-43 61-1 34-35 14-72  24-120 24 -65 28-14 40-32
13 40-20 14-17 44 -15 48 -16 34-43 67-1 39-35 15-72  25-120 26-65 2-16 34-33
14 42-20 19-17 45-15 1-17 46 -43 1-2 40 - 35 16-72  26-120 28-65 8-17 10-34
15 50-20 22-17 53-15 6-17 47-43 4-2 65-35 17-72 28-120 47 -65 9-17 62-35
16 10-21 28-17 66-15 12-17 3-44 10-2 3-36 18-72  29-120 55-65 11-18 26- 36
17 18-21 31-17 2-16 14-17 5-44 26-2 11-36 19-72 34-120 3-66 52-18 1-37
18 19-21 35-17 17-16 18-17 11-44 3-3 29-36 26-72  38-120 8-66 10-20 21-37
19 22-21 36-17 42-16 26-17 13-44 1-3 30-36 29-72  39-120 35-66 48-20 28-37
20 28-21 39-17 54-16 31-17 14-44 24-3 64 - 36 30-72  40-120 41-66 51-20 6-39
21 30-21 40-17 6-17 34-17 18-44 37-3 14-37 31-72 41-120 54 - 66 49-21 20-39
22 38-21 42-17 10-17 36-17 8-45 46-3 46 - 37 34-72  42-120 11-67 32-23 33-39
23 41-21 46-17 13-17 38-17 10-45 49-3 13-38 35-72 43-120 30-67 40-23 41-39
24 43-21 53-17 16-17 39-17 28-45 58-3 38-38 36-72  46-120 42 -67 57-23 49-39
25 46-21 8-18 18-17 42-17 35-45 62-3 43-38 38-72  51-120 48 - 67 25-24 50-41
26 49-21 15-18 29-17 55-17 39-45 15-4 45-38 39-72 53-120 10- 68 53-24 67 - 41
27 55-21 24-18 33-17 58-17 43 -45 29-4 49 -38 41-72  54-120 19-68 64-24 29-42
28 65 - 21 25-18 36-17 59-17 19-46 30-4 58 - 38 42-72  55-120 58-68 29-25 43-43
29 66 - 21 26-18 52-17 65-17 54 - 46 31-4 5-39 43-72  65-120 65-68 15-26 46-43
30 8-22 29-18 56-17 67-17 55-46 50-4 17-39 44-72 4412 36-69 45-26 61-43
31 12-22 30-18 63-17 8-18 64 - 46 55-4 25-39 45-72  59-121 49 - 69 17-27 39-44
32 13-22 34-18 65-17 9-18 21-47 64-4 36-39 46-72 9-124 50-69 56 -27 11-45
33 20-22 38-18 5-18 16-18 26-47 65-4 53-39 47-72  1-124 29-70 23-28 12-45
34 39-22 44-18 8-18 24-18 48 -47 18-5 47 -40 49-72 17-124 38-70 41-28 14-45
35 45-22 48-18 12-18 30-18 49 -47 35-5 48 -40 51-72  64-124 43-T71 58-29 18-45
36 51-22 49-18 25-18 40-18 25-48 47-5 57-40 53-72  23-125 51-71 12-30 23-45
37 63-22 51-18 30-18 41-18 9-49 66-5 16-41 55-72  50-125 5-72 42-31 25-45
38 67-22 55-18 46-18 45-18 44 -49 19-7 41-41 58-72  57-125 17-72 60-31 32-45
39 9-23 59-18 55-18 47-18 63-49 34-7 6-42 59-72  47-126 45-72 3-32 35-45
40 17-23 64-18 64-18 49-18 58-50 12-8 56 - 42 60-72  60-126 56-72 39-32 36 - 45
)l 23-23 65-18 9-19 50-18 52-52 40-8 8-43 63-72  66-127 59-72 61-32 38-45
42 33-23 66-18 24-19 51-18 62-52 43-8 51-43 64-72  33-128 12-73 67-32 45-45
43 34-23 9-19 26-19 53-18 53-53 21-9 54 -44 9-73 56-128 33-73 59-33 47 - 45
44 36-23 16-19 48-19 54-18 61-53 60-9 62-44 20-73  58-128 66-73 54 -34 48 - 45
45 53-23 20-19 49-19 66-18 12-54 36-10 50 -45 56-73  48-129 25-74 55-34 51-45
46 56 - 23 41-19 50-19 17-19 17-54 48-10 52-45 54-74 5-130 53-74 6-35 52-45
47 58-23 43-19 51-19 19-19 33-54 2-11 61-46 61-74 6-130 62-74 46 - 35 53-45
48 59-23 50-19 57-19 43-19 67-54 8-11 9-47 28-75  30-130 67-74 19-36 54-45
49 64 -23 54-19 58-19 44.-19 56 - 55 45-11 20-47 33-75  36-130 14-75 33-36 55-45
50 21-24 56-19 20-20 56-19 29-56 44 -15 63-50 48-75  45-130 23-75 26-37 56 - 45
51 44 -24 58-19 22-20 62-19 32-56 17-18 26 - 51 57-76  61-131 44-75 20-39 57-45
52 54-24 60-19 23-20 63-19 51-57 32-20 67 - 51 65-76  49-132 52-75 43-41 58 -45
53 57-24 17-20 43-20 20-20 59-57 41-21 44 -52 23-77  67-133 6-76 34-42 59-45
54 60 - 24 23-20 21-21 21-20 20-59 6-22 60 - 54 25-771 21-134 9-76 44 - 46 60 - 45
55 15-25 33-20 59-21 22-20 40 - 60 16-23 23-55 62-80 32-134 20-76 21-47 64 - 45
56 32-25 45-20 61-21 23-20 57-60 33-23 19 -56 67 - 80 2-136 39-76 62-51 65-45
57 52-25 57-20 62-21 33-20 45-62 25-24 33-56 32-81 3-136 57-76 66 - 66 66 - 45
58 61-25 67-20 19-22 57-20 60 - 64 53-26 12-57 24-82  20-136 61-76 37-77

59 62-25 21-21 67-22 60-20 23-66 54 - 26 37-57 40-82  62-136 21-771

60 26-26 32-21 32-23 61-20 66 - 66 56 - 26 55-59 50-82  52-147 32-80

61 1-27 52-21 34-23 64-20 4-67 57-30 1-60 52-84  37-160 60 - 84

62 4-31 62-21 47-23 32-21 37-68 63-32 21-60 21-85  35-240 37-97

63 48-31 61-22 40-24 52-21 38-68 28-45 32-60  37-104  63-240

64 24-32 37-23 60-27 37-23 65-71 52-50 66-60  66-150

65 37-36 63-55 37-28 29-33



Time Card 1

The Tour of Cheshire - 8th March 2008

No MTCt  IRTCA1 IRTCA2  TF TF2 TF3 TF4 TF5 SC1 SC2  IRTCG  TF7 TF8 TF9 RSB IRTCBY ~ SCBT  IRTCB2 IRTCB3 SC7 PCA  RSC  IRTCC1 ~ SCCt  IRTCC2  TF10 RSD  IRTCD1 IRTCD2 IRTCD3  IRTCD4 IRTCD5 IRTCD6 SC12 PCB  Total
1 0 4 131 27 17 13 17 39 0 0 21 60w 72 1200 0 21 0 Oh  300m 0 0 0 18l 0 1l 64 0 0 51 1l 1l 2 e 0 0 789
2 0 1l 0 20 17 16 16 39 0 0 1f 33 726 136f 0 1e 0 561 Oh 0 0 0 1l 0 131 62 0 6e 4 4e 2 3e e 0 0 547
3 0 1l 6l 19 17 13 16 44 0 0 3l 36 726 136 0 21 0 15¢ 3l 00 0 14 0 16 66 0 1e 1l 3 4 211 e 0 0 516
4 0 6l 3l 31f 17 13 16 67f 0 0 2 29 726 1200 0 0 0 10e 1l 00 0 1e 0 141 59 0 0 2% 0 Oh 1e 8¢ 0 0 472
5 0 0 151 20 17 18 15 44 0 0 0 39 726 130f 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 Oh 0 0 72f  1800m  Oc 21 7e 51 2% % 0 0 22609
6 0 0 171 20 17 17 17 42 0 0 2f 4f 726 130f 0 3l 0 0 30m 0 0 0 3l 0 1 76f 0 21 4 4 23¢ Oh 51 0 0 8
7 Rid 0

8 0 0 1 22 18 18 18 45 0 0 1 43 726 1200 0 0 0 51 21 0 0 0 1% 0 Oh 66 0 0 3l 2% 3e 1e % 0 0 472
9 0 1e 8l 23 19 19 18 49 0 0 0 47 73 124 0 1 0 6e 1e 0 0 0 121 0 1e 76 0 3e 1l 7e 15¢ 2% 1l 0 0 507
0 0 7l 3l 21 17 17 15 45 0 0 2 33 726 120b 0 4l 0 4l 21 0 0 0 Oh 0 % 68 0 3e 7 2% 3e 1e 4 0 0 459
11 0 51 4l 20 17 14 16 44 0 0 3l 36 26 124 0 19 0 76e ¢ 0 0 0 8e 0 1 67 0 661 168 9l 46e 17 oh 0 0 706
12 0 1e 6l 22 17 18 17 54 0 0 8l 57 726 1200 0 1 0 3l 3l 0 0 0 6l 0 461 73 0 1e 23 1l 51 3B 1% 0 0 6M
130 0 51 22 17 17 16 44 0 0 1e 38 726 120b 0 21 0 Oh 21 0 0 0 191 0 1e 64 0 1l 51 21 2% 168 20 0 0 488
1“0 6l 5e 19 17 15 17 44 0 0 1e 37 726 120b 0 4l 0 551 Oh 0 0 0 15l 0 211 75¢ 0 7l 1l 6e 13e 191 % 0 0 572
15 0 4l al 25 18 15 16 42 0 0 4l 30 726 1200 0 21 0 3l 6l 0 0 0 1l 0 351 62 0 0 5e 2% 7e 4e e 0 0 488
6 0 0 1 20 19 17 18 42 0 0 23f 41 726 1200 0 1e 0 3e 4e 0 0 0 9l 0 51 62 0 0 3l 1e 4e 11e Oh 0 0 476
170 21 21 23 20 16 19 54 0 0 18l 39 726 124 0 8l 0 1de 341 00 0 15l 0 241 72 0 6e 3 2% 16l 22 5% 0 0 610
18 0 8l 171 21 16 17 17 44 0 0 51 34 726 1200 0 4 0 8l Oh 0 0 0 320 300m  3e 64 0 8l 6l 3 0 141 30 0 844
19 0 9l 3l 21 17 22 19 46 0 0 7e 56 726 1200 0 3l 0 461 0 00 0 45) 0 2 68 0 1l 9l 6e 8l 2% 5 0 0 632
20 0 4e 121 22 19 20 20 59 0 0 1e 47 73 136 0 2 0 291 6l 00 0 171 0 9l 76 0 1l 16l % 8e 131 2 0 0 594
21 0 21 1e 24 21 21 20 47 0 0 9l 60t 85 134 0 21 0 Oh 9l 00 0 311 0 2% 77 0 121 4e 261 2 1e 1% 0 0 609
2 0 1e Oh 21 17 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79
23 0 1l 2 23 20 20 20 66 0 0 1l 55 s 125 0 9l 0 171 Oh 00 0 6l 0 2% 75 0 6e 23| 36e 16l 17e 00 0 0 627
2% 0 21 Oh 32f 18 19 18 43 0 0 3e 35 82f 1200 0 2 0 141 8l 00 0 4 0 351 65 0 3e 45) 19 291 3% 13 0 0 648
% 0 6l 1l 20 18 18 16 48 0 0 24f 39 s 1200 0 10l 0 21 30m 0 0 0 72l 0 Oh 74 0 1e 33| 17e 1l 121 6l 0 0 W5
% 0 8e 9l 26 18 19 17 47 0 0 2 51 726 1200 0 1e 0 Oh 251 00 0 0 0 271 65 0 3e 171 461 1e 11e 1l 0 0 58
27 Rid 0

28 0 3l 6e 21 17 15 16 45 0 0 45f 35 75 1200 0 4 0 Oh 51 00 0 15l 0 10l 65 0 0 6l 51 5e % e 0 0 53
29 0 3l 8l 20 18 17 33 56f 0 0 4l 36 726 120b 0 131 0 51 38l 0 0 0 16l 0 4n 70 0 551 281 541 21 8e % 0 0 73
30 21 1 21 18 18 18 42 0 0 4e 36 726 130f 0 0 0 Oh 51 0 0 0 141 0 9l 67 0 1e 0 126 28e 3e 21 0 0 52
31 0 0 Oh 20 17 14 17 38 0 0 4e 31 726 Rid 0

2 0 21 al 25 21 23 21 56 0 0 20e 60t 81 134 0 3l 0 51 4e 0 0 0 3e 0 Oh 80 0 6e 27 4e 2% 8¢ 2te 0 0 625
30 2 4l 23 20 17 20 54 0 0 23f 56 75 128 0 1e 0 % 8l 0 0 0 14e 0 2% 73 0 2% 4 1e 3l % 4 0 0 582
% 0 3l 0 23 18 23 17 43 0 0 7l 35 726 120b 0 2 0 30m  Oc 0 0 0 28| 0 171 62 0 0 4 4e 13 300m 0 0 0 1091
3% 0 4l 2 20 17 14 16 45 0 0 51 28 726 240w 0 53| 0 6te 30e 0 O 0 40e 0 481 66 0 3te 16l 21 106 12 1l 0 0 83y

Final 12:15 Reason codes: e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b -bogey time t-targettime f-testfault h - highest pen cancelled



Time Card 1

The Tour of Cheshire - 8th March 2008

No MTCt  IRTCA1 IRTCA2  TF TF2 TF3 TF4 TF5 SC1 SC2  IRTCG  TF7 TF8 TF9 RSB IRTCBY ~ SCBT  IRTCB2 IRTCB3 SC7 PCA  RSC  IRTCC1 ~ SCCt  IRTCC2  TF10 RSD  IRTCD1 IRTCD2 IRTCD3  IRTCD4 IRTCD5 IRTCD6 SC12 PCB  Total
% 0 1l 10l 23 17 17 17 42 0 0 10f 39 726 130f 0 1e 0 % 1l 00 0 3e 0 2 69 0 3e 15l 3e 261 3 %% 0 0 515
370 361 21 36 23 28 23 68 0 0 3l 57 104 160 0 151 0 361 6l 0 0 0 1831 0 751 97 0 2581 2321 501 1l e 1% 0 0 1542
33 0 51 0 21 18 14 17 68f 0 0 1l 38 726 1200 0 3l 0 be 6l 00 0 1l 0 4 70 0 1l 8l 4 4 1l %% 0 0 494
39 0 0 3l 22 17 15 17 45 0 0 1e 35 726 1200 0 21 0 1e 51 00 0 1l 0 211 76f 0 2 1e % 18l 27e 13 0 0 5%
40 0 25¢ 241 20 17 2 18 60f 0 0 8l 35 82 120b 0 20e 0 10e 1e 0 0 0 8l 0 33 58 0 45¢ 16l 20e 23 7l oh 0 0 674
4 0 4l 3l 21 19 15 18 40 0 0 21f 41 726 1200 0 3l 0 0 21 0 0 0 21 0 201 66 0 0 21 2% 7l 7e e 0 0 492
2 0 4l 4l 20 17 16 17 42 0 0 1e 30 726 1206 1800m  Oc 0 1 al 0 0 0 6l 0 9l 67 0 3l 168 1e 7e 1 ¢ 0 0 229
43 0 4e al 21 19 20 19 45 0 0 8l 38 726 120b 0 1e 0 6e 1 0 0 0 191 0 391 71 0 2% 101 0 6l 9l 51 0 0 544
4 0 1 % 24 18 15 19 49 0 0 151 5 726 121 0 70l 0 3l 23| 0 0 0 3l 0 541 75 0 191 60! 3l 341 16l e 0 0 T2
450 21 121 22 20 15 18 62 0 0 1 38 726 130 0 3e 0 22 1 0 0 0 Oh 0 171 72 0 4e 5e 0 1e 121 6e 0 0 545
46 0 6l 6l 21 17 18 16 43 0 0 3e 37 726 120b 0 1e 0 3e 141 0 0 0 Oh 0 3l 60 0 3e 101 11e 171 1l M0 0 493
a7 0 0 21 19 16 23 18 43 0 0 5e 40 726 126 0 11e 0 83l 4an 0 0 0 501 0 31l 65 0 138 1011 6e 361 8l 8e 0 0 1032
48 0 51 1 31 18 19 16 47 0 0 101 40 75 129 0 4l 0 1 3l 0 0 0 361 0 Oh 67 0 4 7l 0 1l 2% e 0 0 547
49 0 21 261 21 18 19 18 47 0 0 3l 38 26 132 0 4e 0 23¢ 1 0 0 0 12 0 251 69 0 2% 401 3l 4e 1e 4% 0 0 625
5 0 101 7e 20 19 19 18 42 0 0 4e 45f 8 125 0 4l 0 151 2 0 0 0 37 0 7e 69 0 16l 62! Oh 91l 4 20¢e 0 0 718
51 0 4e 6e 22 18 19 18 57 0 0 1 43 726 120b 0 3l 0 28 30m 0 0 0 191 0 214 71 0 191 281 11e 81l 168 100 0 0 1180
2 0 3l % 25 21 17 21 52 0 0 50e 45 84 147f 0 0 0 241 8l 00 0 7l 0 391 75 0 4e 171 300m  Oc 1l 1660 0 0 1115
5 0 4 3l 23 17 15 18 53 0 0 26f 39 726 1200 0 3l 0 12e 10l 0 0 0 33 0 8l 74 0 1l 51 1e 4e 1l 2e 0 0 564
5 0 3l 4 24 19 16 18 46 0 0 26f 44 74 1200 0 51 0 21 30m 0 0 0 8l 0 251 66 0 2 131 3 271 121 oh 0 0 877
5 0 3l 141 21 18 18 17 46 0 0 4 59 726 1200 0 8l 0 21 Oh 0 0 0 201 0 121 65 0 kil 23 7l 6l 211 e 0 0 601
5% 0 1l 1e 23 19 17 19 55 0 0 26f 42 73 128 0 4e 0 % 10l 00 0 23| 0 1l 72 0 28e 291 Oh 3 1e 2% 0 0 618
57 0 1l 2 24 20 19 20 60 0 0 30f 40 76 125 0 8l 0 10l 0 00 0 1001 0 43 76 0 4 501 16 171 351 5% 0 0 790
58 0 51 3e 23 19 19 17 50 0 0 3l 38 726 128 0 7l 0 1%  300m 0 0 0 4 0 53| 68  1800m  Oc 271 131 % 5e 45 0 0 2157
5 0 401 6l 23 18 21 17 57 0 0 1l 32 726 121 0 18l 0 43) 251 00 0 78l 0 511 72 0 101 561 661 28| 16e  1te 0 0 882
60 0 4e 21 24 19 27 20 64 0 0 9l 54 726 126 0 24e 0 48) 16l 00 0 32 0 44 84 0 8l 42¢ 52l 261 12e 4 0 0 813
61 0 14e 241 25 22 21 20 53 0 0 1e 46 74 131 1800m  Oc 0 151 300m 0 0 0 541 0 44) 76 0 23 0 1l 10l 7e 3% 0 0 2764
62 0 Oh 7l 25 21 21 19 52 0 0 3l 44 80 136 0 300m  300m  300m 300m 0 0 0 30m 0 0c 74 0 300m  300m  300m  300m  300m 300m 0 0 3782
63 0 4 Oh 22 55f 17 19 49 0 0 32f 50 726 240w 0 4e  300m Rid 0
64 0 1e 121 23 18 18 20 46 0 0 4e 36 26 124 0 22¢  300m 154  30m 0 0 0 36e 0 86l 64 0 101 18l 8l 27Te 5%  28e 0 0 1486
65 0 al 1 21 18 17 17 71f 0 0 4l 35 76 1200 0 1 0 48 30m 0 0 0 30m 0 0c 68 0 141 Oh 50e  66e 7e 159 0 0 1421
6 0 51e 53| 21 18 15 18 66 0 0 5¢ 60f 150w 127 0 4e 0 17 30m 0 0 0 30m 0 0c 73 0 1e 42 69l 3l 35¢ 51 0 0 1433
67 0 17e 3l 2 20 22 17 54 0 0 1e 51 80 133 0 21e 0 311 8l 0 0 0 21 0 491 74 0 101 191 461 27 17e 8l 0 0 73

Final 12:15 Reason codes: e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b -bogey time t-targettime f-testfault h - highest pen cancelled



The Tour of Cheshire - 8th March 2008

-
llllma ﬂard z PC13 loaded with observer penalties test 11

No MTC2  PC1 PC2 PC3 TC1 TC2 TC3 TC4 TC5 PC4 PC5 PC6 TCé TC7 TC8 PC7 TC9 PC8 TC10 PC9 TC11 TC12 PC10  PC11  TC13 PC12  PC13  TC14  RSE IRTCE1 IRTCE2 RSF IRTCF1 IRTCF2 IRTCF3 IRTCF4 TF12 SC16 SC17 MTC3  Total

1 0 0 0 0 0 150w 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150m  150m 60l 10 0 7l 0 sl 4 0 6l 9l 121 6l 37 0 0 0 636
2 0 0 0 0 30e 150w 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 301 0 0 0 0 0 150m  150m 30 0 0 161 0 3l 1l 0 3l 12| 4 58¢ 18 0 0 0 665
3 0 0 0 0 30e 301 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 1501 150w 30! 0 30e 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 10 32 0 2l 1l 0 5l 6l 92l Oh 29 0 0 0 687
4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 20 5l 0 261 0 0 13e 4 2e 4 30 0 0 0 144
5 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 1800m 300m  Oc 0 2 3e 2l 6e 30 0 0 0 2174
6 0 0 0 0 30e 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 351 1800m  Oc 2l 0 9l 7 291 6l 39 0 0 0 2017
8 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 171 0 2l 5e 0 1l 3l 5e 0 28 0 0 0 151
9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 301 0 30e 0 301 0 0 0 301 0 0 171 0 18l 1l 0 9l 1l 8l Oh 29 0 0 0 263
10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 201 0 2l 10e 0 2l 6l 1e 0 34 0 0 0 135
1m0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 601 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 18l 0 0 651 0 301 300m  Oc 3001 45t 0 0 0 878
12 0 0 0 0 0 30e 601 0 301 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 150m 301 0 0 301 0 3l 13l 0 1l 9l 301 Oh 45 0 0 0 491
13 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 301 0 0 150m 1800m  Oc  300m 1800m 300m 300m 300m 300m 1800m 0 O 0 7150
14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 10l 0 6l 16l 0 3l 4 8l 151 45t 0 0 0 167
15 0 0 0 0 30e 301 301 0 301 0 0 0 30e 301 30e 0 301 0 0 0 30e 0 0 0 301 0 10 261 0 2l de 0 de 3e 291 Oh 13 0 0 0 391
16 0

17 0 0 0 0 30e 0 301 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 271 0 8l Oh 0 201 271 1l 12e 32 0 0 0 256
18 0 0 0 0 30e 150w 30l 0 0 0 0 0 601 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150m  150m 60l 0 10 9l 0 8l 8l 0 12e 271 28 1e 45 0 0 0 808
19 0 0 0 0 60e 0 90! 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 301 0 30e 0 0 0 301 0 0 361 0 Oh 3e 0 141 8l 2 1011 32 0 0 0 466
20 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 301 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 601 0 0 391 0 121 9e 0 1l 7 3l Oh 39 0 0 0 290
210 0 0 0 0 150w 90l 0 301 0 0 0 0 301 0 150w 30! 0 0 0 0 30 150m 150m 60l 0 0 471 0 sl 3e 0 1l Te 3e 1l 37 0 0 0 974

28 0 150w 0 0 0 30e 60l 0 0 0 0 150m  150m  150m 150m 150m 150m 150m  Oc 0 1200 301 0 0 60l 0 0 28 0 18l 18l 0 41le  47e  1Te 121 45 0 0 0 1726

24 0 0 0 0 30e  60e 301 60l 0 0 0 0 30e  150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 1800m 300m 300m 1800m 300m 300m 300m 300m 1800m 0 0 0 9660
25 0 0 0 0 0 30e 601 150w 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1501 0 0 24 0 6l 6l 0 30e 22l 20e 3l 45 0 0 0 576
26 0 0 0 0 30e 150w 60l 301 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 301 0 0 0 301 0 150m  150m 30 0 0 371 0 10l 11e 0 9e 0 32 78 36 0 0 0 903
28 0 0 0 0 30e 301 60l 301 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 10 141 0 3l 3l 0 6l 4 0 5l 37 0 0 0 322
29 0 0 0 0 30e  30e 60l 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 251 1800m  0Oc 3e 0 1l 201 7l Oh 42 0 0 0 2108
3 0 0 0 0 30e  90e 120l 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 9l 0 16l 10l 0 3l 1l 3l 4 22 0 0 0 368
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 301 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 301 0 30e 0 301 0 0 0 301 0 0 23 0 sl 6e 0 2 1l 2l 1l 45 0 0 0 295
33 0 0 0 0 0 60e 90l 301 0 0 0 0 301 301 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 10 361 0 2e Oh 0 3l 5l 3e 4 39 0 0 0 402
4 0 0 0 0 0 150w 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150w 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 42 0 151 8e 0 10e 1l 22e Oh 33 0 0 0 47
3% 0 0 0 0 30e 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 30e 0 150m  150m 30 0 10 8l 0 26e 1l 0 Oh de 1l 351 45 0 0 0 580
36 0 0 0 0 30e 150w 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150m  150m 0 0 0 4e 0 0 2e 0 3l 4l 2e Oh 45 0 0 0 570
37 0 0 0 0 150m  Oc 60l 60l 301 0 0 0 150m  Oc 301 0 301 0 301 0 150w 0 0 0 1201 0 40 77 0 22 Oh 0 300m 300m 300m  Oc 45w 0 0 0 1894
38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9l 7l 0 8l Oh 7 6l 45 0 0 0 121
39 0 0 0 0 30e 301 301 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 321 0 9l 33e 0 e 8l Oh 101 44 0 0 0 287

Final 12:15 Reason codes: e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b -bogeytime t-targettime f-testfault h - highest pen cancelled



The Tour of Cheshire - 8th March 2008

-
llllma ﬂard 2 PC13 loaded with observer penalties test 11

No MTC2  PC1 PC2 PC3 TC1 TC2 TC3 TC4 TC5 PC4 PC5 PC6 TCé TC7 TC8 PC7 TC9 PC8 TC10 PC9 TC11 TC12 PC10  PC11  TC13 PC12  PC13  TC14  RSE IRTCE1 IRTCE2 RSF IRTCF1 IRTCF2 IRTCF3 IRTCF4 TF12 SC16 SC17 MTC3  Total

40 0 0 0 0 30e 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30e 0 0 15m 0 0 0c 0 0 231 0 64e 63 0 9l 3l 1l 3l 32 0 0 0 408
4 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 10 281 0 8l 0h 0 10l 4 161 7l 39 0 0 0 212
42 0 0 0 0 30e 30 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 30e 0 0 0 301 0 0 31l 0 5l 45¢ 0 5e 0 Oh 1001 45w 0 0 0 411
43 0 0 0 0 30e 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 6l 3l 0 231 521 31e  Oh 43 0 0 0 289
4 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 30l 0 150w 0 0 301 0 30e 0 0 0 301 0 0 461 0 0h 5l 0 13 98 300m  Oc 27 0 0 o0 789
45 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 261 0 3e 49l 0 7e 4 7e 261 45t 0 0 0 287
46 0 0 0 0 30e 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 300 30e 0 301 0 0 0 30e 0 0 0 301 0 0 351 0 14e 2 0 0 1e % 1% 43 0 0 0 333
47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 301 30e 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 5l 0 14e Oh 0 35¢ 31e 48¢  300m 45 0 0 O 628
48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 30e 0 0 301 0 30 201 0 7l Te 0 0 5l 0 431 45 0 0 0 217
49 0 0 0 0 30e 301 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 211 0 6e 37e 0 101 1e 401 Oh 39 0 0 0 304
5 0 0 0 0 30e 301 301 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 121 0 5l 31l 0 2l 3l 18e 261 41 0 0 o0 318
51 0 0 0 0 0 301 300 150m Oc 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 601 0 30 201 0 16e 551 0 300m Oc Oh 561 45 0 0 0 852
52 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 301 0 0 0 0 301 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 301 0 0 181 0 0Oh 19 0 38e 2l 1751 131 45 0 0 0 490
53 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 301 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 241 0 1e Oh 0 51e 101 2e 4l 45 0 0 0 287
54 0 0 0 0 0 301 301 0 301 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 301 0 0 341 1800m  Oc Al 0 151 8l 90! 8l 45 0 0 0 2251
55 0 0 0 0 30e 301 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 341 0 1l 0 0 9l 1l Te 471 45 0 0 0 294
56 0 0 0 0 0 301 301 0 301 0 0 0 301 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 601 0 0 271 0 8l 9e 0 1l 8l 71 471 45 0 0 0 362
57 0 0 0 0 0 301 301 301 0 0 0 0 301 301 30e 0 301 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 601 0 0 231 0 1e Oh 0 161 761 281 63l 45 0 0 0 552
58 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 301 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 150m 0 Oc 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 201 0 141 131 0 3e 4l 251 Oh 45 0 0 0 403
5 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 150m  Oc 0 0 0 0 30l 0 0 0 0 301 0 30e 0 0 0 301 0 30 33l 0 24| 0h 0 341 181 291 461 458 0 0 0 559
60 0 0 0 0 0 30l 0 30e 60 0 0 0 300 150m  Oc 0 1201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60! 0 0 31l 0 3l 97e 0 Oh 32l 621 300m 45t 0 0 0 1050
61 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 301 30l 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30l 0 0 301 0 0 32l 0 3l 0h 0 31le  58e  300m  Oc 43 0 0 0 617
62 0 0 0 0 301 30l 301 30e 60l 0 0 0 150m  0Oc 30e 0 301 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 60! 0 10 511 1800m  Oc  300m 1800m 300m 300m 300m 300m 35 0 0 0 5676
64 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 241 0 32 46e 0 35e 35l 7e Oh 45 0 0 0 344
65 0 0 0 0 30e  150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 150m 1800m 300m 300m 1800m 300m 300m 300m 300m 45 0 0 0 8925
66 0 0 0 0 0 30l 301 300 15m 0 150m 0 0c 30l 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 150m  150m 60! 0 10 661 0 18| 0h 0 3l 300m 300m  Oc 48 0 0 0 1552
67 0 0 0 0 0 30l 301 301 301 0 0 0 301 30l 0 0 0 0 301 0 0 0 0 0 90! 0 0 321 0 30e 191 0 10e 3l 52¢  Oh 41 0 0 o0 487

Final 12:15 Reason codes: e-early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b -bogeytime t-targettime f-testfault h - highest pen cancelled



The Tour of Cheshire - 8th March 2008

Results of the Tests - ..

Gar Total Experience  Class Driver Navigator Gar GG
16 434 M A1 Charles Graves Ron Palmer Jaguar XK150 FHC 3800
1 15 443 1 M 1 B1 Wes Massam Willy Cave Volvo 1228 1986
2 2 456 2 M 1 C1 Adam Wiseberg Peter Blackett Porsche 911 2994
3 30 457 1 E 1 C2 Robin Shackleton Ralph Lodge Sunbeam Rapier H120 1725
4 4 461 3 M 2 B1 Jon Wood Paul Bosdet Mini Cooper 998
5 10 464 4 M 3 B1 Bob Taylor Jeanne Taylor Austin Mini 1293
6 18 464 5 M 4 B1 Ernest Calvert Bryan Smith MGB 1950
7 5 468 6 M 5 B1 Paul Wignall Mark I'Anson Alfa Romeo Giulietta Spri 1600
8 14 472 7 M 6 B1 Neil Wilson Dan Harrison Porsche 356 1598
9 1 475 8 M 2 C1 Paul Hernaman Crow Porsche Carrera 911 2900
10 " 476 9 M 7 B1 David Barker David Killeen Triumph TR4 2138
11 47 477 1 N 1 C3 Mark Godfrey Sue Godfrey Ford Escort 2000
12 8 478 10 M 8 B1 Jonathan Hancox Richard Lambley Triumph TR4 2188
13 42 478 2 E 2 C2 Glen Pearson Nigel Blackbum Porsche 911 T Targa 2000
14 3 483 11 M 3 C1 Neil Dowie David Taylor Triumph GT6 1998
15 36 485 E 3 C2 James Griffiths James Howell Austin Mini 1275 GT 1275
16 46 485 2 N 1 B3 Andrew Buzzard Robb Lyne Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 1598
17 38 493 12 M 9 B1 Roy Gillingham Andy Gibson MGA 1680
18 9 494 13 M 10 B1 Cliff England Peter Rushforth Ford Anglia
19 64 494 1 B 1 B4 David Archer Mike Dawson Morris Mini Cooper 1293
20 34 495 4 E 1 B2 John Fox Nick Bloxham Lotus Cortina 1598
21 39 496 5 E 2 B2 John Brooks Jonathan Hurley Austin Mini Cooper 998
22 50 496 3 N 2 C3 Wes Coleman Neil Guyett Austin Mini 1275 GT 1275
23 40 497 6 E 1 D1 Jon Bossen Shaun Hughes Ford Escort RS2000 2000
24 49 497 4 N 2 B3 Ron Kendall Les McGuffog Ford Anglia 1500
25 41 500 7 E 3 B2 Elgan Davies Steve Skepper Porsche 356B Coupe 1600
26 28 505 14 M 2 D1 Peter Keel Paul Maynard Triumph Dolomite Sprint 1998
27 51 506 5 N 3 C3 David Cull Fiona Cull Sunbeam Imp Sport 998
28 26 510 15 M 11 B1 Alan Lyon Terry Schraider Morris Mini Cooper S 1293
29 58 511 6 N 1 A3 Peter Opie David Opie Triumph TR3A 2138
30 59 512 N 4 C3 David James Neil Warren Austin Mini 1275
31 29 513 16 M 4 C1 lan Crammond Kerry Nash Mercedes Benz 280SL 2778
32 17 516 18 M 12 B1 David Halsall Colin McKay Volvo Amazon 122S 1780
33 19 516 17 M 13 B1 Paul Richards Peter Cox Ford Cortina GT 1500
34 43 517 19 M 1 A John Kiff Edward Kiff Volkswagen Beetle 1598
35 48 517 8 N 5 C3 lan Mitchell Andrew Fish Alfa Romeo Giulia 1750 1779
36 55 519 9 N 3 B3 Andy Cooper Dave Scott MGB GT 1830
37 25 523 20 M 14 B1 John Hartley Steve Coombes Porsche 911 1991
38 53 526 10 N 2 A3 Julian Broadhurst Avril Banks Morris Minor 948
39 6 529 21 M 15 B1 David Mustardé Mike Burrows Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint 1570
40 45 531 8 E 4 B2 Stan Appleton Heather Appleton MG Midget 948
41 54 532 1M1 N 4 B3 Kevin Dobbs Ken Dobbs MGB 1860
42 12 533 2 M 5 C1 Richard Fisher Neil Lewis Lancia Fulvia HF 1298
43 44 533 9 E 5 B2 Paul Marshall Keith Wain Triumph Herald 1250
44 61 544 12 N 6 C3 Phil Hargreaves Julian Bond Rover 2000 TC 1978
45 56 546 13 N 7 C3 John Clarke David Clarke Sunbeam Rapier H120 1724
46 67 547 2 B 2 B4 Alan Forster Phil Bateman Morris Mini Cooper S Mk 1293
47 20 551 23 M 2 A Keith Wilson Dave Cooper Volvo PV544 1580
48 23 555 24 M 16 BT John Parsons Mike Sones Morris Mini 1275
49 57 558 14 N 8 C3 Andy Price Renny Morgan Ford Escort Mexico 1600
50 62 561 15 N 3 A3 Chas Stansfield Martin Harwood Triumph TR3A 2138
51 33 564 10 E 6 B2 Andrew Davies Jonathan Davies Riley 12/4 Special 1498
52 60 575 16 N 5 B3 Michael Hunter Paul Darch Triumph TR4A 2187
53 35 576 1M1 E 7 B2 Steve Entwhistle Jason Crook Mini 1071
54 21 582 25 M 6 C1 Michael Daly Dave Read Rover P6 3500
55 32 589 12 E 8 B2 Robert McClean Susan McClean Rover P4 95 2625
56 52 600 17 N 6 B3 Peter Kleyn Gaius Hiscox Sunbeam Alpine 1725
57 65 642 3 B 3 B4 Alex Robertson Jo Preston Austin Mini Cooper S 1275
58 66 664 4 B 4 B4 Ken Lowes Diana Dobson MGB 1821
59 37 721 13 E 9 B2 Alasdair McIntosh Neil McIntosh Standard 8 803
60 13 2361 26 M 17 B1 Tony Sheach Rob Kiff Triumph TR4 2188
61 24 2385 27 M 3 D1 Simon Cottrell Jez Harris Talbot Sunbeam 1600

Final 12:16 EARS Motorsport Special Test Awards - 1st: £150, 2nd: £75, and 3rd: £25.



The Tour of Cheshire - 8th March 2008

Positions after each Test

Posiion ~ TF1 TF2 TF3 TF4 TF5  IRTC6-1 TF7 TF8 TF9 TF10 TC14 TF12

1 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 42 10
2 2 47 2 2 2 3 35 35 39 13
3 16 2 3 3 3 2 42 42 10 46
4 47 22 16 35 16 39 2 2 13 5
5 22 16 35 39 35 42 3 3 14 16
6 8 8 39 16 39 13 39 39 " 30
7 30 30 38 38 1" 1" 1" " 15 8
8 39 39 8 1" 30 35 10 10 46 4
9 56 3 22 8 4 14 13 13 2 36
10 3 35 " 13 42 30 30 30 34 39
1 23 13 30 28 13 47 14 14 30 15
12 34 34 47 30 47 10 15 15 3 41
13 35 38 13 42 8 5 47 47 47 38
14 38 56 42 47 14 46 46 46 8 9
15 63 42 56 14 28 1 5 5 5 3
16 13 " 14 22 10 8 34 34 18 2
17 17 12 28 10 34 15 24 8 24 28
18 21 23 41 4 36 34 8 36 16 55
19 57 14 53 53 46 24 36 58 38 24
20 41 17 17 56 5 9 58 64 41 26
21 42 28 12 12 15 36 64 18 64 43
22 " 4 10 17 1 50 18 24 43 45
23 12 53 23 65 6 58 16 16 4 23
24 33 57 29 34 54 16 38 38 58 48
25 14 10 33 46 24 4 4 41 36 14
26 28 21 54 54 53 55 43 43 51 12
27 53 29 57 5 12 64 4 4 9 50
28 60 33 65 36 50 12 9 9 1 33
29 10 60 34 4 56 19 50 51 29 49
30 29 65 36 23 17 38 51 1 17 53
31 54 19 46 33 21 18 1 49 26 56
32 58 46 21 58 58 21 49 17 65 21
33 65 51 51 15 9 43 62 6 53 32
34 9 54 58 51 19 51 17 50 50 "
35 51 58 4 6 25 26 65 29 12 20
36 62 9 5 9 43 62 6 26 19 17
37 19 36 9 21 55 6 29 65 55 19
38 46 5 6 24 64 23 26 53 54 40
39 24 24 15 25 18 17 48 12 6 29
40 36 43 24 45 33 49 53 19 49 67
4 43 62 45 1 38 4 12 45 25 52
42 5 6 19 19 26 54 19 48 28 44
43 32 64 64 55 51 67 25 55 48 47
44 45 25 25 43 44 20 45 62 45 57
45 64 15 43 64 62 48 54 54 56 60
46 6 45 1 50 48 65 55 56 44 59
47 25 50 55 62 52 29 28 20 59 35
48 50 55 62 18 45 53 56 25 62 1
49 52 4 50 44 49 44 20 28 23 34
50 15 20 52 52 23 25 21 44 20 18
51 20 32 60 57 4 56 67 23 67 6
52 55 52 20 60 65 45 23 59 60 54
53 4 1 44 20 29 33 44 67 33 58
54 67 26 18 26 67 28 59 21 21 25
55 26 18 26 29 20 60 33 33 57 37
56 1 44 32 48 57 32 60 60 61 51
57 44 67 48 32 32 61 57 61 40 65
58 18 48 67 67 60 59 61 57 32 66

59 48 49 49 49 63 57 40 40 35 64



The Tour of Cheshire - 8th March 2008

Positions after each Test

Posiion ~ TF1 TF2 TF3 TF4 TF5  IRTC6-1 TF7 TF8 TF9 TF10 TC14 TF12

60 49 63 63 63 61 40 32 32 52 62
61 61 61 61 59 59 52 52 63 37 42
62 40 40 59 61 40 63 63 52 63 61
63 59 59 40 40 37 37 37 37 66

64 37 37 37 37 66 66 66 66

65 66 66 66 66



The Tour of Cheshire - 8th March 2008

PositionsTP

Position IRTCA1 IRTCA2 IRTCB1 IRTCB2 IRTCB3 IRTCC1 IRTCC2 IRTCD1 IRTCD2 IRTCD3 IRTCD4 IRTCD5 IRTCD6 IRTCE1 IRTCE2 IRTCF1 IRTCF2 IRTCF3 IRTCF4

1 5 31 39 39 39 10 10 13 13 13 13 10 10
2 6 2 13 13 13 39 5 10 10 10 10 4 4
3 8 8 10 10 10 15 13 46 46 16 4 13 8
4 13 16 14 15 15 5 46 16 30 4 16 8 16
5 16 22 15 30 30 13 39 30 16 46 8 16 13
6 31 24 46 46 5 46 30 8 4 8 15 15 15
7 39 47 2 5 8 30 8 4 8 39 4 46 4
8 47 56 30 8 46 4 36 15 39 30 46 41 46
9 62 21 34 16 4 4 16 39 15 15 39 38 38
10 2 23 3 4 16 16 )l 36 4 41 3 30 9
1 3 30 8 3 3 36 4 4 3 3 38 9 36
12 9 34 5 43 18 8 9 38 36 36 30 3 3
13 12 39 1 18 43 3 15 3 9 38 9 2 30
14 22 57 16 38 4 24 38 9 38 9 2 36 39
15 23 17 24 1 9 38 3 28 28 2 36 39 28
16 36 63 18 4 36 9 2 2 2 28 28 28 43
17 56 13 47 9 38 43 28 24 43 43 45 48 45
18 57 38 4 24 24 12 55 26 45 45 43 43 2
19 64 33 43 36 12 18 24 55 26 48 48 45 48
20 17 35 38 26 55 26 43 43 14 33 33 53 33
21 21 60 4 12 28 2 26 45 48 14 53 33 53
22 24 3 36 6 14 28 23 12 55 53 55 55 14
23 30 12 9 28 50 55 45 23 33 55 14 14 26
24 32 41 51 55 26 14 14 48 53 12 12 49 20
25 33 53 58 58 53 45 12 14 12 17 26 19 55
26 45 54 1 29 2 49 48 33 23 24 20 26 21
27 49 62 26 53 48 23 33 53 24 20 49 21 17
28 28 42 12 50 49 53 50 49 21 19 19 12 12
29 29 58 53 17 56 50 53 50 17 26 17 20 56
30 34 4 19 51 45 56 49 20 19 49 32 56 32
31 52 9 50 14 21 33 56 32 20 23 21 32 49
32 54 1 64 48 23 48 32 19 49 32 56 17 23
33 55 28 17 56 33 29 21 21 32 21 24 23 19
34 1 10 6 2 19 17 20 56 56 56 23 24 24
35 15 51 54 54 29 21 17 17 50 50 40 40 40
36 20 65 29 49 17 20 1" 40 40 1 1 50 1
37 35 14 49 21 57 32 19 67 1 40 50 1 50
38 )l 29 55 45 20 40 40 1" 67 67 67 29 67
39 42 32 65 25 32 1" 29 29 52 29 29 67 29

40 43 36 28 33 40 67 67 52 29 44 44 44 44



The Tour of Cheshire - 8th March 2008

PositionsTP

Position IRTCA1 IRTCA2 IRTCB1 IRTCB2 IRTCB3 IRTCC1 IRTCC2 IRTCD1 IRTCD2 IRTCD3 IRTCD4 IRTCD5 IRTCD6 IRTCE1 IRTCE2 IRTCF1 IRTCF2 IRTCF3 IRTCF4

)l 51 19 45 23 1 19 52 44 44 57 57 1 1
42 53 46 48 19 67 44 44 57 60 60 1 57 57
43 60 52 25 20 59 52 60 60 57 1 34 60 60
44 63 15 56 57 44 60 57 59 59 34 60 18 6
45 1 43 20 65 47 57 47 1 1 6 18 6 35
46 38 64 23 1 52 47 59 34 34 18 35 35 18
47 48 45 33 47 60 59 35 18 6 35 6 59 54
48 58 5 21 32 37 35 1 6 18 59 59 54 59
49 4 20 59 40 35 34 34 35 35 54 54 25 25
50 14 48 57 59 34 6 6 47 54 47 25 47 47
51 25 1 67 67 1 1 18 54 47 25 47 52 34
52 46 6 60 44 6 54 54 25 25 52 52 34 52
53 10 25 40 60 58 51 58 51 51 51 51 51 51
54 18 26 32 52 51 58 25 65 65 65 65 65 65
55 26 50 52 35 54 37 37 37 66 64 66 66 66
56 19 55 44 37 25 25 51 66 64 66 64 64 64
57 65 44 35 66 65 65 65 64 37 37 37 37 37
58 50 67 37 34 66 64 66 5 5 5 5 5 5
59 44 18 63 64 64 66 64 42 42 42 42 42 42
60 61 49 66 62 62 62 62 62 62 58 58 58 58
61 67 37 62 42 42 42 42 58 58 61 61 61 61
62 40 61 42 61 61 61 61 61 61 62 62 62 62
63 37 59 61

64 59 40

65 66 66



Experience Glass Results

Pos Car
B
1 67
2 64
3 66
4 65
E
1 4
2 39
3 45
4 30
5 32
6 33
740
8 36
9 35
10 44
11 34
12 42
13 37
M
16

1 10
2 38
3 4
4 8
5 14
6 9
743
8 28
9 17
10 15
1120
12 19
13 12
14 3
15

16

17 26
18 25
19 21
20 11
21 18
22 23
23 6
24 29
25 5
2% 13
21 24
N

1 48
2 46
3 53
4 55
5 49
6 56
7 50
8 57
9 59
10 52
11 47
Final

Penalty

1219
1830
2985
10346

704
813
832
890
920
954
1082
1085
1413
1561
1562
2707
3436

476
594
615
616
623
739
770
833
858
866
879
884
1098
1102
1203
1212
1425
1489
1521
1583
1584
1652
2353
2844
2844
4443
7638
10308

824
826
851
895
929
980
1036
1342
1441
1605
1660

O/A

31
45
52
61

18
20
22
25
26
33
38
39
49
56

10
13
19
21
23
24
32
35
42
44

12:16

Exp.

1B4
2 B4
3 B4
4 B4

1 B2
2B2
3 B2
1C2
4 B2
5 B2
2 D1
2 C2
6 B2
7B2
8 B2
3C2
9 B2

A1
1B1
2 B1
3 B1
4 B1
5 B1
6 B1
1 A1
1 D1
781
8 B1
2 A1
9 B1
1C1
2C1
3cC1
4 C1
10B1
11B1
5C1
1281
1381
14 B1
15B1
6 C1
16B1
17B1
3 D1

1C3
1B3
1A3
2B3
3B3
2C3
3C3
4C3
5C3
4 B3
6 C3

Driver

Alan Forster
David Archer
Ken Lowes
Alex Robertson

Elgan Davies
John Brooks
Stan Appleton
Robin Shackleton
Robert McClean
Andrew Davies
Jon Bossen
James Griffiths
Steve Entwhistle
Paul Marshall
John Fox

Glen Pearson
Alasdair Mcintosh

Charles Graves
Bob Taylor

Roy Gillingham
Jon Wood
Jonathan Hancox
Neil Wilson
Cliff England
John Kiff

Peter Keel
David Halsall
Wes Massam
Keith Wilson
Paul Richards
Richard Fisher
Neil Dowie
Adam Wiseberg
Paul Hernaman
Alan Lyon

John Hartley
Michael Daly
David Barker
Ernest Calvert
John Parsons
David Mustardé
lan Crammond
Paul Wignall
Tony Sheach
Simon Cottrell

lan Mitchell
Andrew Buzzard
Julian Broadhurst
Andy Cooper
Ron Kendall
John Clarke
Wes Coleman
Andy Price
David James
Peter Kleyn
Mark Godfrey

at Lunch

KDMC
HRCR
HRCR
KDMC/HRCR

HRCR/KDMC
HRCR
IDMC/HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
KDMC
HRCR
HRCR

ERO
WsscC
HRCR
HRCR

WMC
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR/KLMC
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

3 Castles MC
HRCR

Bath

HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
WMC/HRCR
KDMC
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
WDMC
HRCR
IDMC/HRCR
HRCR/Owen
HRCR

3 Castles MC
HRCR
HRCR

ERO

IDMC/HRCR
HRCR
KDMC
KDMC
IDMC/HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
P&N/HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

HT

H
A

MTA

MTA

TA

H,M

TA

H

Navigator

Phil Bateman
Mike Dawson
Diana Dobson
Jo Preston

Steve Skepper
Jonathan Hurley
Heather Appleton
Ralph Lodge
Susan McClean
Jonathan Davies
Shaun Hughes
James Howell
Jason Crook
Keith Wain

Nick Bloxham
Nigel Blackburn
Neil McIntosh

Ron Palmer
Jeanne Taylor
Andy Gibson
Paul Bosdet
Richard Lambley
Dan Harrison
Peter Rushforth
Edward Kiff
Paul Maynard
Colin McKay
Willy Cave
Dave Cooper
Peter Cox

Neil Lewis
David Taylor
Peter Blackett
Crow

Terry Schraider
Steve Coombes
Dave Read
David Killeen
Bryan Smith
Mike Sones
Mike Burrows
Kerry Nash
Mark I'Anson
Rob Kiff

Jez Harris

Andrew Fish
Robb Lyne
Avril Banks
Dave Scott
Les McGuffog
David Clarke
Neil Guyett
Renny Morgan
Neil Warren
Gaius Hiscox
Sue Godfrey

KDMC
HRCR
HRCR

Owen

KDMC/HRCR
HRCR
IDMCHRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

ERO

HRCR
KLMC

ERO
WwsscC
HRCR
HRCR

WmC
HRCR
HRCR
KLMC
HRCR
KDMC
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
MCAC
HRCR
IDMC/HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
GDMC
WDMC
HRCR
IDMC
HRCR/Owen
HRCR

3 Castles MC
HRCR
HRCR

ERO

WhMC/HRCR
HRCR
KDMC
HERO
IDMC/HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

P&N

HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
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HT

TA
H

H
M,TA

T

HTMA

HM

TA

Car

Morris Mini Cooper S Mk2

Morris Mini Cooper
MGB
Austin Mini Cooper S

Porsche 356B Coupe
Austin Mini Cooper
MG Midget

Sunbeam Rapier H120

Rover P4 95

Riley 12/4 Special
Ford Escort RS2000
Austin Mini 1275 GT
Mini

Triumph Herald
Lotus Cortina
Porsche 911 T Targa
Standard 8

Jaguar XK150 FHC
Austin Mini

MGA

Mini Cooper
Triumph TR4
Porsche 356

Ford Anglia
Volkswagen Beetle

Triumph Dolomite Sprint

Volvo Amazon 1228
Volvo 1228

Volvo PV544

Ford Cortina GT
Lancia Fulvia HF
Triumph GT6
Porsche 911
Porsche Carrera 911
Morris Mini Cooper S
Porsche 911

Rover P6

Triumph TR4

MGB

Morris Mini

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT

Mercedes Benz 280SL

Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint

Triumph TR4
Talbot Sunbeam

Alfa Romeo Giulia 1750 GT
Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint

Morris Minor
MGB GT
Ford Anglia

Sunbeam Rapier H120

Austin Mini 1275 GT
Ford Escort Mexico
Austin Mini
Sunbeam Alpine
Ford Escort

Don Barrow Rally Navigation Beginners Awards - 1st: RB8 Map Magnifier, 2nd: Pro-Pacelight, and 3rd: Average Speed tables

CC Year

1293
1293
1821
1275

1600
998

948

1725
2625
1498
2000
1275
1071
1250
1598
2000
803

3800
1293
1680
998

2188
1598

1598
1998
1780
1986
1580
1500
1298
1998
2994
2900
1293
1991
3500
2138
1950
1275
1570
2778
1600
2188
1600

1779
1598
948

1830
1500
1724
1275
1600
1275
1725
2000

1969
1967
1965
1967

1960
1965
1963
1972
1964
1936
1979
1973
1964
1963
1967
1968
1957

1958
1967
1960
1966
1962
1964
1965
1959
1977
1965
1963
1958
1965
1971
1969
1973
1972
1967
1965
1971
1964
1964
1961
1963
1968
1961
1962
1981

1968
1967
1957
1967
1967
1970
1974
1973
1972
1967
1969



Experience Glass Results - ...

Pos Car
12 60
13 51
14 54
15 58
16 61
17 62

Final

Penalty
1863
2032
3128
3160
3381
9458

O/A
46
47
53
54
55
59

12:16

Exp.
5B3
7C3
6 B3
2A3
8 C3
3 A3

Driver
Michael Hunter
David Cull
Kevin Dobbs
Peter Opie

Phil Hargreaves
Chas Stansfield

HRCR H
HRCR T
KDMC

HRCR

HRCR

IDMC/TR

Navigator
Paul Darch
Fiona Cull

Ken Dobbs
David Opie
Julian Bond
Martin Harwood

HRCR
HRCR
KDMC/HRCR
KDMC
KDMC

TR

H
T
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Car

Triumph TR4A
Sunbeam Imp Sport
MGB

Triumph TR3A
Rover 2000 TC
Triumph TR3A

Don Barrow Rally Navigation Beginners Awards - 1st: RB8 Map Magnifier, 2nd: Pro-Pacelight, and 3rd: Average Speed tables

CC Year

2187
998

1860
2138
1978
2138

1965
1972
1965
1958
1972
1959



Class Results

O/A

Pos Car Penalty
A1
16 476
143 833
2 20 884
A3
1 53 851
2 58 3160
3 62 9458
B1
110 594
2 38 615
3 616
4 623
5 14 739
6 9 770
717 866
8 15 879
9 19 1098
10 26 1489
1M1 25 1521
12 1 1584
13 18 1652
14 23 2353
15 6 2844
6 5 4443
17 13 7638
B2
T M 704
2 39 813
3 45 832
4 3R 920
5 33 954
6 35 1413
7 M 1561
8 34 1562
9 37 3436
B3
1 46 826
2 55 895
3 49 929
4 B2 1605
5 60 1863
6 54 3128
B4
167 1219
2 64 1830
3 66 2985
4 65 10346
C1
112 1102
2 1203
32 1212
4 1425
5 21 1583
6 29 2844
C2
130 890

Final

12
17

13
54
59

11
20
22
33
38
39
56

10
19
21
42
46
53

31
45
52
61

28
29
30
34
40
51

18

12:16

at

o
=

N
SSESESESESSSSSSSSsSSsSESsS=sS=sS=

mmmmMmmMmmm

=T =T====

B ow N =
W o W

13
14
15
16
19
24

-

Lunch

Driver

Charles Graves
John Kiff
Keith Wilson

Julian Broadhurst
Peter Opie
Chas Stansfield

Bob Taylor

Roy Gillingham
Jon Wood
Jonathan Hancox
Neil Wilson
Cliff England
David Halsall
Wes Massam
Paul Richards
Alan Lyon

John Hartley
David Barker
Ernest Calvert
John Parsons
David Mustardé
Paul Wignall
Tony Sheach

Elgan Davies
John Brooks
Stan Appleton
Robert McClean
Andrew Davies
Steve Entwhistle
Paul Marshall
John Fox
Alasdair Mcintosh

Andrew Buzzard
Andy Cooper
Ron Kendall
Peter Kleyn
Michael Hunter
Kevin Dobbs

Alan Forster
David Archer
Ken Lowes
Alex Robertson

Richard Fisher
Neil Dowie
Adam Wiseberg
Paul Hernaman
Michael Daly
lan Crammond

Robin Shackleton

WMC
HRCR
HRCR

KDMC
HRCR
IDMC/TR

HRCR
HRCR
HRCR/KLMC
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

Bath

HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
IDMC/HRCR
HRCR/Owen
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

HRCR/KDMC
HRCR
IDMC/HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

ERO
WsscC
HRCR

HRCR
KDMC
IDMC/HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
KDMC

KDMC
HRCR
HRCR
KDMC/HRCR

HRCR
WMC/HRCR
KDMC
HRCR
WDMC
3 Castles MC

HRCR

MTA
H

TA

HM

H

MTA

TA

HT

Navigator

Ron Palmer
Edward Kiff
Dave Cooper

Avril Banks
David Opie
Martin Harwood

Jeanne Taylor
Andy Gibson
Paul Bosdet
Richard Lambley
Dan Harrison
Peter Rushforth
Colin McKay
Willy Cave
Peter Cox
Terry Schraider
Steve Coombes
David Killeen
Bryan Smith
Mike Sones
Mike Burrows
Mark I'Anson
Rob Kiff

Steve Skepper
Jonathan Hurley
Heather Appleton
Susan McClean
Jonathan Davies
Jason Crook
Keith Wain

Nick Bloxham
Neil McIntosh

Robb Lyne
Dave Scott
Les McGuffog
Gaius Hiscox
Paul Darch
Ken Dobbs

Phil Bateman
Mike Dawson
Diana Dobson
Jo Preston

Neil Lewis
David Taylor
Peter Blackett
Crow

Dave Read
Kerry Nash

Ralph Lodge

wme
HRCR
HRCR

KDMC
KDMC
TR

HRCR
HRCR
KLMC
HRCR
KDMC
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
MCAC
HRCR
GDMC
HRCR
IDMC
HRCR/Owen
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

KDMC/HRCR
HRCR
IDMC/HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
KLMC

ERO
Wwsscc
HRCR

HRCR
HERO
IDMC/HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
KDMC/HRCR

KDMC
HRCR
HRCR

Owen

HRCR
IDMCHRCR
HRCR
HRCR
WDMC
3 Castles MC

HRCR
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HM

TA
H

M,TA

TA

HT

HTMA

H

H

Car

Jaguar XK150 FHC
Volkswagen Beetle
Volvo PV544

Morris Minor
Triumph TR3A
Triumph TR3A

Austin Mini

MGA

Mini Cooper
Triumph TR4
Porsche 356

Ford Anglia

Volvo Amazon 1228
Volvo 1228

Ford Cortina GT
Morris Mini Cooper S
Porsche 911
Triumph TR4

MGB

Morris Mini

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT

Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint
Triumph TR4

Porsche 356B Coupe
Austin Mini Cooper
MG Midget

Rover P4 95

Riley 12/4 Special
Mini

Triumph Herald
Lotus Cortina
Standard 8

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint
MGB GT

Ford Anglia

Sunbeam Alpine
Triumph TR4A

MGB

Morris Mini Cooper S Mk2
Morris Mini Cooper

MGB

Austin Mini Cooper S

Lancia Fulvia HF
Triumph GT6

Porsche 911

Porsche Carrera 911
Rover P6

Mercedes Benz 280SL

Sunbeam Rapier H120

CC Year

3800
1598
1580

948
2138
2138

1293
1680
998

2188
1598

1780
1986
1500
1293
1991
2138
1950
1275
1570
1600
2188

1600
998
948
2625
1498
1071
1250
1598
803

1598
1830
1500
1725
2187
1860

1293
1293
1821
1275

1298
1998
2994
2900
3500
2778

1725

1958
1959
1958

1957
1958
1959

1967
1960
1966
1962
1964
1965
1965
1963
1965
1967
1965
1964
1964
1961
1963
1961
1962

1960
1965
1963
1964
1936
1964
1963
1967
1957

1967
1967
1967
1967
1965
1965

1969
1967
1965
1967

1971
1969
1973
1972
1971
1968

1972



Class Results

Pos Car
2 36
3 42

C3
1 48
2 56
3 50
4 57
5 59
6 47
7 51
8 61

D1
1 28
2 40
3 24

Final

Penalty

1085
2707

824
980
1036
1342
1441
1660
2032
3381

858
1082
10308

O/A
26
49

23
24
32
35
44
47
55

14
25
60

12:16

at

Exp.

8 E
12 E

= © o N o —
2 =T======

16

]
m

21 M

Lunch

Driver
James Griffiths
Glen Pearson

lan Mitchell
John Clarke
Wes Coleman
Andy Price
David James
Mark Godfrey
David Cull

Phil Hargreaves

Peter Keel
Jon Bossen
Simon Cottrell

HRCR
HRCR

IDMC/HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
P&N/HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

3 Castles MC
KDMC
ERO

Navigator
James Howell
Nigel Blackburn

Andrew Fish
David Clarke
Neil Guyett
Renny Morgan
Neil Warren
Sue Godfrey
Fiona Cull
Julian Bond

Paul Maynard
Shaun Hughes
Jez Harris

HRCR
HRCR

WhMC/HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

P&N

HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
KDMC

HRCR
ERO
ERO

Car
Austin Mini 1275 GT
Porsche 911 T Targa

Alfa Romeo Giulia 1750 GT
Sunbeam Rapier H120
Austin Mini 1275 GT

Ford Escort Mexico

Austin Mini

Ford Escort

Sunbeam Imp Sport

Rover 2000 TC

Triumph Dolomite Sprint
Ford Escort RS2000
Talbot Sunbeam
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CC Year

1275
2000

1779
1724
1275
1600
1275
2000
998

1978

1998
2000
1600

1973
1968

1968
1970
1974
1973
1972
1969
1972
1972

1977
1979
1981



